

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.7060/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-01-2021 in W.P. No.8385/2020 (S-CAT) passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru)

S MAHESHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 160617/2021 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION)

Date : 14-03-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Basavaprabhu S. Patil, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Sanganeria, AOR
Mr. Geet Ahuja, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.M. Nataraj, Adv
Mr. Vatsal Joshi, Adv
Mr. Praneet Pranav, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Akhil, Adv.
Mr. Manish, Adv.
Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List for disposal on a non-miscellaneous Tuesday i.e. 10.05.2022.

The departmental proceedings can continue but no final order will be passed.

(RASHMI DHYANI)
COURT MASTER

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER